1
DRANFLEX 3000XLB
DRANFLEX 6000XLB
CURRENT SENSORS
User Instructions
Dranetz  1000 New Durham Road
Edison, New Jersey 08818
Telephone 1-800-372-6832 or 732-287-3680

4.  Power On / Range Switch
5.  RED LED –  Overload
6.  ORANGE LED – Low Battery
7.  External Power Supply Input
8.  Integrator Housing
9.  Output Cable
10.  Output Connector
11
DRANFLEX 3000XLB / 6000XLB are single phase current
sensors consisting of a single Rogowski sensor and a single
channel integrator.
These optional current sensors allow current measurements
in the range of 0.5 Amps to 3000A full scale or 0.5 Amps to
6000A full scale for use with Dranetz instruments.
 30 / 300 / 3000A
DRANFLEX 3000XLB/24  24 inch length
DRANFLEX 3000XLB/36  36 inch length
DRANFLEX 3000XLB/48  48 inch length
 60 / 600 / 6000A
DRANFLEX 6000XLB/24  24 inch length
DRANFLEX 6000XLB/36  36 inch length
DRANFLEX 6000XLB/48  48 inch length
Output Connector
The DRANFLEX 3000XLB / 6000XLB utilize a Hypertronics
type D01 connector for connection to Dranetz instruments
with the following pinouts provided for reference.

and Australia.
Also, an optional adapter cable RR/PS/4A is available that
will allow connection of up to four DRANFLEX sensors that
can be powered from a single power source.
To order accessories, contact Dranetz Customer Service
Department at:
Dranetz   Tel: (732) 287-3680
1000 New Durham Road Tel: 1-800-372-6832
Edison, NJ 08818-4019 USA Fax: (732) 248-1834
Attention: Customer Service www.dranetz.com
19
SCALE FACTORS
The following scale factors are used when using DRANFLEX
3000XLB sensors with Dranetz instruments.
SENSOR RANGE SCALE FACTORS
DRANFLEX 3000XLB   3000A 30 A 20
300 A 200
 3000 A 2000
DRANFLEX 6000XLB   6000A 60 A 40
600 A 400
 6000 A 4000
MEASURING LOW LEVEL CURRENTS
When measuring Neutral currents or levels at the low end of